2017 SPARKS STREET REHABILITATION UNIT 2 - BID RECAP

Apparent Low Bidder

2017 SPARKS STREET REHABILITATION UNIT 2				Engineers Estimate of Probable Costs		Sierra Nevada Construction		Spanish Springs Construction		Q & D Construction		Granite Construction	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Roadbed Modification	256,979	SF	\$0.98	\$251,839.42	\$1.00	\$256,979.00	\$1.30	\$334,072.70	\$1.00	\$256,979.00	\$1.40	\$359,770.60
2	Pulverizing Exist Pavement and Base	13,137	SF	\$0.45	\$5,911.65	\$0.50	\$6,568.50	\$0.80	\$10,509.60	\$0.40	\$5,254.80	\$1.00	\$13,137.00
3	Install Plantmix Bituminous Pavement	270,116	SF	\$2.21	\$596,956.36	\$2.20	\$594,255.20	\$2.25	\$607,761.00	\$2.50	\$675,290.00	\$2.58	\$696,899.28
4	Remove and Replace Type I Curb and Gutter	2,580	LF	\$34.00	\$87,720.00	\$37.75	\$97,395.00	\$33.00	\$85,140.00	\$41.00	\$105,780.00	\$35.00	\$90,300.00
5	Remove and Replace 4 Foot Wide Sidewalk	1,225	LF	\$34.00	\$41,650.00	\$35.60	\$43,610.00	\$38.00	\$46,550.00	\$36.00	\$44,100.00	\$48.00	\$58,800.00
6	Remove and Replace 4 Foot Wide Driveway	810	LF	\$39.50	\$31,995.00	\$41.50	\$33,615.00	\$48.00	\$38,880.00	\$43.00	\$34,830.00	\$47.00	\$38,070.00
7	Remove and Replace Valley Gutter/Spandrel	2,025	LF	\$14.00	\$28,350.00	\$15.50	\$31,387.50	\$14.00	\$28,350.00	\$16.00	\$32,400.00	\$12.00	\$24,300.00
8	Install ADA Accessible Ramps	33	EA	\$2,100.00	\$69,300.00	\$2,700.00	\$89,100.00	\$2,250.00	\$74,250.00	\$1,800.00	\$59,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$66,000.00
9	Lower and Raise Manhole Rims	51	EA	\$750.00	\$38,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$56,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$63,750.00	\$900.00	\$45,900.00
10	Lower and Raise existing Gas and Water Valves	42	EA	\$550.00	\$23,100.00	\$900.00	\$37,800.00	\$500.00	\$21,000.00	\$650.00	\$27,300.00	\$700.00	\$29,400.00
11	Survey Monuments	20	EA	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$21,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00
12	Reset Existing Drainage Inlet	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,756.35	\$3,512.70	\$1,486.81	\$2,973.62
13	Remove and Replace New Type 4R Drainage Inlet	11	EA	\$3,275.00	\$36,025.00	\$3,450.00	\$37,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$42,900.00	\$3,700.00	\$40,700.00	\$3,300.00	\$36,300.00
14	Install 4-inch Double Yellow Striping	438	LF	\$1.50	\$657.00	\$0.50	\$219.00	\$0.50	\$219.00	\$0.50	\$219.00	\$0.50	\$219.00
15	Install 4/inch Yellow Skip Striping	1,918	LF	\$0.20	\$383.60	\$0.25	\$479.50	\$0.30	\$575.40	\$0.25	\$479.50	\$0.25	\$479.50
16	Install International Crosswalk	425	LF	\$9.25	\$3,931.25	\$11.00	\$4,675.00	\$12.00	\$5,100.00	\$11.00	\$4,675.00	\$11.00	\$4,675.00
17	Install 24" Stop Bars	305	LF	\$9.25	\$2,821.25	\$11.00	\$3,355.00	\$12.00	\$3,660.00	\$11.00	\$3,355.00	\$11.00	\$3,355.00
18	Install 8 Foot School Legend	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$443.30	\$443.30	\$526.30	\$526.30	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
19	Install 8 Foot Stop Legends	8	EA	\$255.00	\$2,040.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00
20	Install Yield Markings	15	LF	\$21.00	\$315.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$375.00
21	Force Account	1	LS		\$65,000.00		\$65,000.00		\$65,000.00		\$65,000.00		\$65,000.00

\$1,301,545.53 \$1,404,007.00 \$1,441,444.00 \$1,444,000.00 \$1,554,554.00